
1.1 Senator Wiklund from the Committee on Health and Human Services, to which​
1.2 was referred​

1.3 S.F. No. 942: A bill for an act relating to children and families; mandating school​
1.4 attendance reporting to a local welfare agency; modifying the habitual truant definition;​
1.5 appropriating money for grants to fund child welfare response efforts; amending Minnesota​
1.6 Statutes 2024, section 260C.007, subdivision 19; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota​
1.7 Statutes, chapter 260E.​

1.8 Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows:​

1.9 Page 1, line 9, delete "between" and strike "the"​

1.10 Page 1, line 10, delete the new language and strike "of" and insert "12 years of age or​

1.11 older and under"​

1.12 Page 2, lines 3, 23, and 32, after "agency" insert ", Tribal social services agency,"​

1.13 Page 2, line 20, after the second "agency" insert ", Tribal social services agency,"​

1.14 Page 3, line 6, delete "human services" insert "children, youth, and families"​

1.15 Page 3, line 8, after "agencies" insert ", including Tribal social services agencies,"​

1.16 And when so amended the bill do pass and be re-referred to the Committee on Judiciary​

1.17 and Public Safety. Amendments adopted. Report adopted.​

1.18 .............................................................................
1.19 (Committee Chair)​

1.20 February 20, 2025................................................
1.21 (Date of Committee recommendation)​
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